
EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2022-2023 

 

I. Employer opinion about the College was taken based on the following areas. 

 

The rating of Parents was categorised on four categories. 
1. Excellent 
2. Very Good 
3. Good 
4. Fair 
5. Poor 

Based on the survey the maximum responsed were for Excellent, Very Good and Good. 

The survey was based on the following areas 

  The courses under 
the program are on 

par with the 
expectation of the 

recruiter  

How do you rate the 
sufficiency of the 

courses related to 
industry that are 
included in the 

program? 

How do you rate the 
competencies/outco

mes in relation to 
the course content? 

How do you rate the 
relevance of the 

topics covered in 
the syllabus to the 

Industry? 

How do you rate the 
subject knowledge 
and Technical skills 
of our students in 

relation to the 
Programme 
Curriculum? 

How do you rate the 
soft  skills of our 

students? 

How do you rate the 
proficiency of our 

students ?

How do you rate the 
communication 
skill/research 

aptitude of our 
students?

How do you rate the 
relevance of the 

curriculum to the 
organisations? 

EXCELLENT 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 4
VERY GOOD 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 3 4

GOOD 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 3 3
FAIR 1 2 1 3 1 1 0 1 1

POOR 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
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  The courses
under the

program are on
par with the

expectation of
the recruiter

The sufficiency of
the courses
related to

industry that are
included in the

program

Rate the
competencies/ou
tcomes in relation

to the course
content

Rate the
relevance of the
topics covered in

the syllabus to
the Industry

Rate the subject
knowledge and

Technical skills of
our students in
relation to the

Programme
Curriculum

Rate the soft
skills of our

students

Rate the
proficiency of our

students

Rate the
communication

skill/research
aptitude of our

students

How do you rate
the relevance of

the curriculum to
the

organisations?

EXCELLENT 50% 42% 42% 50% 42% 42% 42% 42% 33%

VERY GOOD 25% 25% 25% 17% 42% 33% 33% 25% 33%

GOOD 17% 17% 17% 8% 8% 17% 25% 25% 25%

FAIR 8% 17% 8% 25% 8% 8% 0% 8% 8%

POOR 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Employer Feedback on Curriculum 



 

From the above data and chart we can conclude that 

1. The courses under the program are on par with the expectation of the recruiter. 
92% respondents have rated favourably for the above mentioned area 

2. The sufficiency of the courses related to industry that are included in the program. 
83% respondents have rated favourably for the above mentioned area 

3. Rate the competencies/outcomes in relation to the course content. 
83% respondents have rated favourably for the above mentioned area 

4. Rate the relevance of the topics covered in the syllabus to the Industry. 
75% respondents have rated favourably for the above mentioned area 

5. Rate the subject knowledge and Technical skills of our students in relation to the Programme Curriculum. 
92% respondents have rated favourably for the above mentioned area 

6. Rate the soft  skills of our students. 
92% respondents have rated favourably for the above mentioned area 

7. Rate the proficiency of our students. 
100% respondents have rated favourably for the above mentioned area 

8. Rate the communication skill/research aptitude of our students 
92% respondents have rated favourably for the above mentioned area 

9. Rate the relevance of the curriculum to the organisations 
92% respondents have rated favourably for the above mentioned area 

The above table and chart reveals that  

The parents focus on many factors for choosing the right college for their wards. Parents make sure that 
the college they choose not only paves way for a great career and successful life of their wards but also 
helps shape their character, beliefs and thoughts. 


